



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 23904 of 2025

Ashish Goyal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aditi Tripathi, Vijay Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Gaurav Srivastav, Rajesh Kumar
Srivastava

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file copy of impugned registered sale deed within one week.

2. List on 16th January, 2026 as fresh.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

January 6, 2026

Israr